NOTICE OF HEARING TO VACATE A PORTION OF ALLEY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Resolution is pending before the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, for the vacation of the following described portion of alley, to-wit:

Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 32, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin being more particularly described as follows: All that part of the alley right-of-way in the Plat of Metzger's Addition lying between the west right-of-way line of the platted 66-foot-wide 10th Street and a line measured 117.88 feet westerly of and parallel with said west right-of-way line. Containing 2,358 square feet, more or less.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT a public hearing thereon will be held before the Finance and Personnel Committee of the Common Council on April 3, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 400 La Crosse St. La Crosse St., at which time any and all may be heard for or against the vacation of said alley.

Such matter will also be acted upon by the City Plan Commission at 4:00 p.m. on March 31, 2025 (public speaking is allowed), and by the Common Council on April 10, 2025 at 6:00 p.m., both meetings will take place in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 400 La Crosse St.

If you wish to attend any of the above meetings through video conferencing, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 608-789-7510 or email cityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org for more information.

The above referenced Resolution and relevant attachments may be examined in the Legislative Information Center which can be accessed from the City website at www.cityoflacrosse.org (search for file 25-0129).

Dated this 26th day of February, 2025

Per Order of the Common Council Nikki Elsen City Clerk of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Published in the La Crosse Tribune on March 13, 20, & 27, 2025.

Mailed property owners on February 26, 2025.

Served on adjacent property owner on February 26, 2025.